

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2022

The Commissioner, The Kolhapur Municipal PETITIONER
Corporation And Anr

V/S

Shri. Mohan S Dhamane And Ors RESPONDENT

Mr. R. S. Apte, Sr. Advocate i/b Sagar Ashok Mane for
Petitioner

Mr. M. S. Topkar for Respondent No. 1

Mr. A. S. Khandeparkar a/w Vaibhav Kulkarni i/b
Khandeparkar & Associates for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J

DATE : 15th November, 2022

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 06/12/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)