

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2022**

Kolhapur Municipal ...Petitioners
Corporation and anr.

V/s.

Mohan S. Dhamane and Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Sagar Mane, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 3 October 2023.

P.C. :

1. A praceipe is moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 20 September 2023. It is pointed out in para-1 of the order, Writ Petition No. 3534 of 2023 and 3318 of 2023 is wrongly mentioned. They are on Stamp numbers and hence it should be Writ Petition (St.) No. 3534 of 2023 and Writ Petition (St.) No. 3318 of 2023.

2. The said corrections be carried out and the order be read accordingly.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11572 OF 2022

The Commissioner,
The Kolhapur Municipal Corporation and Anr. ...Petitioners

Versus

Mohan S. Dhamane and Ors. ...Respondents

...

Mr. C. K. Bhangoji i/by Mr. Sagar Mane, for Petitioners.

Mr. Vaibhav S. Kulkarni i/by Khandeparkar & Associates for Respondents.

...

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 20, 2023.

P.C.:

1. It is submitted that, Writ Petition (St.) Nos. 3534 of 2023 & 3318 of 2023 pertain to odd years and are not assigned to this Court. Writ Petition Nos.11572 of 2022, 11570 of 2022, 11568 of 2022, 10905 of 2022, 10908 of 2022, 10906 of 2022, & 10907 of 2022 which pertain to assignment of this Court need to be heard along with Writ Petition (St.) Nos. 3534 of 2023 & 3318 of 2023.

2. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that the praecipe will be moved for clubbing all the nine Petitions for being listed before the same Court.

3. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to circulate these Petitions after the orders are received for clubbing of all the Petitions. Remove from board.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Note : Corrections are carried out in para-1 only pursuant to speaking to minutes order dated 3 October 2023.